
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
                      4^ PROVA SWIM CONTEST LIBERTAS 2024
                                      ---
                            Turno 1 --- 12/05/2024

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   25 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - C Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    RAGGI AGATA            2017 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 26 10      
2    SHPATI AURORA          2017 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 32 10      
3    BACH EMILY             2017 F  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 34 10      

1    VALORI MARGHERITA      2016 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 20 30      
2    GIOVACCHINI LUCREZIA   2016 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 23 70      
3    TAVONI MATILDE         2016 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 24 10      
4    VECOLI MATILDA         2016 F  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 25 30      
5    BUDDLE RAYNA           2016 F  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 27 40      
6    PAPERA ELENA           2016 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 28 70      
7    GIANNOTTI NOEMI        2016 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 30 10      
7    SUBLIMI ALBA           2016 F  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 30 10      
9    MAZZACANO MILENA       2016 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 33 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   25 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - C Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    SANTINI FILIPPO        2016 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 21 30      
2    DI NERO CLAUDIO ADELMO 2017 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 21 90      
3    RINALDI MICHELE JOSE'  2017 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 25 20      
4    D'OLIVO MARTINO        2016 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 25 70      
5    SABBIONI SAMUELE       2016 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 26 30      
6    TOMEI ENEA             2016 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 27 10      
7    ROSATO DAVIDE          2016 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 27 90      
8    PIZZI IACOPO           2017 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 28 40      
9    GUBBIOTTI IACIPO       2017 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 28 50      
10   RAMACCIOTTI GIOELE     2016 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 29 30      
11   CHIARI MANUEL          2016 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 31 20      
12   HU ANDREA              2016 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 31 80      
13   FASOLI NOAH            2016 M  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 34 40      



1    CARFORA ANTONIO        2015 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 18 70      
2    CAPOZZO MATTIA         2015 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 19 80      
2    FANUCCHI FILIPPO       2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 19 80      
4    PETRI BILLI LEONARDO   2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 20 10      
5    GARFAGNOLI ANDREA      2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 21 30      
6    CORTOPASSI MATTIA      2015 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 21 90      
7    VERUNELLI LEONARDO     2015 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 23 60      
8    LOSHA KLAIDI           2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 26 10      
9    MADDUMAGE THEVIN       2015 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 26 60      
10   ARASCIO PIETRO         2015 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 26 80      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti B Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    TERZI MARINA           2015 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 41 20      
2    SILVESTRI SOFIA        2015 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 48 30      
3    MANCINI ELETTRA        2015 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 49 80      
4    FIORETTI NICOL         2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 55 20      
5    GIANNOTTI MADDALENA    2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 58 10      
6    CARMIGNANI EVA         2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 02 70      
7    RAIYAN CROOS WARNAKULA 2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 11 70      

1    PAGANUCCI FATIMA       2014 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 40 00      
2    MARTINI MARGHERITA     2014 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 42 90      
3    TESSIERI ARIEL         2014 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 51 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PIERONI MARIA AURORA   2013 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 41 30      
2    CALLIKU REBECCA        2013 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 44 30      

1    GUIDI LUULY            2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 36 80      
2    SANTINI CLAUDIA        2012 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 37 80      
3    MICHELI MARGHERITA     2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 38 60      
4    MAZZACANO MARIKA       2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 42 90      
5    LUPI MARGHERITA        2012 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 45 00      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 



p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    LANDI ALICE            2011 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 34 50      
2    CECCHI NICOLETTA       2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 34 60      
3    ANDREONI GINEVRA       2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 34 90      
4    BENELLI SHARON         2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 36 60      
5    PECORINI NAZARENA      2011 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 37 90      
6    MAZZANTI GINEVRA       2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 39 40      
7    MIGLIANTI MARTINA      2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 40 20      
8    BARSOTTI ANNA          2011 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 41 10      

1    BURICCHI GRETA         2010 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 36 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    LIBRIZZI MARGHERITA    2009 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 30 70      
2    TESTI SIMONA           2008 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 32 00      
3    SINCRAIAN GIULIA       2009 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 33 90      
3    VENANZI GIULIA         2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 33 90      
5    VENANZI SOFIA          2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 34 90      
6    MIGLIANTI SOFIA        2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 37 30      
7    MAZZANTI PETRA         2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 38 00      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-     
1    DI NALLO MARISOL       2007 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 28 50  * RECORD
  
2    PELLEGRINO CATERINA    2006 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 30 60
3    BIANCHI SARA           2006 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 32 20      
4    OSSELLI VIOLA          2006 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 32 70      
5    ACERBI STELLA          2007 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 32 80      
6    FILIPPI BENEDETTA      2007 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 32 90      
7    CHECCHI ELENA          2007 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 33 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti B Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    TAVONI MATTEO          2014 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 47 00      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    BERTAGNI FLAVIO        2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 37 70      
2    DONATI OMAR            2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 39 70      
3    GRASSI IVAN            2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 44 40      
4    CECCHI DANIEL          2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 44 50      
5    ANGELI MATTIA          2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 47 80      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    SPRUGNOLI ALESSANDRO   2010 M  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 29 90      
2    MORI JACOPO            2010 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 31 90      

1    ORSI FRANCESCO         2009 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 32 10      

1    PARROTTA GIOELE        2008 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 29 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ROMANI SAMUELE         2006 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 26 80
2    FLORI MATTEO           2007 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 28 80      
3    BUTORI GIACOMO         2007 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 29 30      
4    PIZZITOLA GIULIO       2007 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 29 40      
5    MASSINI WILLIAM        2006 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 29 70      
6    PUCCETTI GIACOMO       2006 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 30 80
7    IMPROTA MANUELE        2007 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 31 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 



p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-           
1    BONACCHI GIACOMO       2004 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 25 80      
2    MATTEONI MARCO         2005 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 26 20      
3    GIACCHINI LORENZO      2005 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 28 40      
4    CAGNACCI TOMMASO       2005 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 31 00      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Rana Femmine Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ASCIONE MARINA         2013 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 28 70      
2    CALLIKU REBECCA        2013 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 04 00      

1    SALOTTI ZOE            2012 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 41 80      
2    PALLINI MATILDE        2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 43 10      
3    RIGHI BENEDETTA        2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 44 00      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Rana Femmine Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    CECCARELLI GIULIA      2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 41 10      

1    SICURO SOFIA           2010 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 42 60      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Rana Femmine Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PALLINI GLORIA         2009 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 28 90      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Rana Maschi Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    GRASSI IVAN            2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 56 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Rana Maschi Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    RICCI NICOLA           2010 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 45 40      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Rana Maschi Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    MASSINI WILLIAM        2006 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 26 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   25 Dorso Femmine Es. - C Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
nc   RAGGI AGATA            2017 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 32 70      
1    SHPATI AURORA          2017 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 30 30      

nc   MAZZACANO MILENA       2016 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 35 40      
1    TAVONI MATILDE         2016 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 23 40      
2    GIOVACCHINI LUCREZIA   2016 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 26 40      
3    GIANNOTTI NOEMI        2016 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 31 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   25 Dorso Maschi Es. - C Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    EL ARCHI AIMAN         2016 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 25 10      
2    DEL CHIERICO MARTINO   2016 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 25 20      
3    GUBBIOTTI IACIPO       2017 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 27 30      



4    MARTINELLI ANDREA      2017 M  NUOTO VIAREGGIO ASD       00 28 50      
4    TOMEI ENEA             2016 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 28 50      
6    D'OLIVO MARTINO        2016 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 29 50      
7    RINALDI MICHELE JOSE'  2017 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 32 20      
8    SABBIONI SAMUELE       2016 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 32 30      
9    PIZZI IACOPO           2017 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 32 50      
10   FASOLI NOAH            2016 M  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 35 50      

1    CORTOPASSI MATTIA      2015 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 25 30      
2    FANUCCHI FILIPPO       2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 25 80      
3    ARASCIO PIETRO         2015 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 28 60      
4    MADDUMAGE THEVIN       2015 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 28 70      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Esordienti B Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
nc   SILVESTRI SOFIA        2015 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 51 00      
1    TERZI MARINA           2015 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 46 20      
2    FIORETTI NICOL         2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 06 70      
3    RAIYAN CROOS WARNAKULA 2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 07 10      
4    CARMIGNANI EVA         2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 15 80      

1    BONUCCELLI DORA        2014 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 54 20      
2    TESSIERI ARIEL         2014 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 02 40      
3    ANDREUCCI EVA          2014 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 03 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PARDINI AURORA         2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 44 80      
2    SANTINI CLAUDIA        2012 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 45 30      
3    LUPI MARGHERITA        2012 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 53 40      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PIEROTTI GIULIA        2010 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 38 00      
2    MARCHI OTTAVIA         2010 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 42 10      



3    BURICCHI GRETA         2010 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 45 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    VENANZI SOFIA          2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 40 20      
2    SINCRAIAN GIULIA       2009 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 44 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PELLEGRINO CATERINA    2006 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 36 70      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Esordienti B Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    TAVONI MATTEO          2014 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 51 40      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PERNA MATTEO           2011 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 41 90      
2    DONATI OMAR            2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 49 50      
3    CECCHI DANIEL          2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 54 40      
4    ANGELI MATTIA          2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 59 60      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 



p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    DI VEGLIA FRANCESCO    2010 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 41 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ROMANI SAMUELE         2006 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 30 10      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ASCIONE MARINA         2013 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 25 30      
2    DE LUCIA MATILDE       2013 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 39 00      
3    PIERONI MARIA AURORA   2013 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 50 80      

1    SALOTTI ZOE            2012 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 34 70      
2    PARDINI AURORA         2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 40 50      
3    CORTICELLI CATERINA    2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 41 50      
3    GUIDI LUULY            2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 41 50      
5    MICHELI MARGHERITA     2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 42 20      
6    MAZZACANO MARIKA       2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 49 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ANDREONI GINEVRA       2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 25 30      
2    CECCHI NICOLETTA       2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 29 90      
3    TONI ELISA             2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 30 00      
4    PECORINI NAZARENA      2011 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 36 90      
5    CECCARELLI GIULIA      2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 37 90      

1    LINARI ALESSIA         2010 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 31 00      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------



-
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ANASTASI SELVAGGIA     2009 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 19 50      
2    MIGLIANTI SOFIA        2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 33 90      
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    DI NALLO MARISOL       2007 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 12 00 * RECORD 
  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PERNA MATTEO           2011 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 27 60      
2    BERTAGNI FLAVIO        2011 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 34 90      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    SPRUGNOLI ALESSANDRO   2010 M  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 18 60      
2    MORI JACOPO            2010 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 24 40      

1    SARDI CHRISTIAN        2009 M  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 15 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PIZZITOLA GIULIO       2007 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 11 00      



1    PUCCI DANIEL           2006 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 10 60      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   25 Rana Femmine Es. - C Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    VALORI MARGHERITA      2016 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 29 80      
2    PAPERA ELENA           2016 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 32 10      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   25 Rana Maschi Es. - C Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    EL ARCHI AIMAN         2016 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 30 40      
2    DEL CHIERICO MARTINO   2016 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 32 00      

1    PETRI BILLI LEONARDO   2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 29 00      
2    GARFAGNOLI ANDREA      2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 34 90      
3    LOSHA KLAIDI           2015 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 36 40      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Femmine Esordienti B Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    GIANNOTTI MADDALENA    2015 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 15 70      
2    MANCINI ELETTRA        2015 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 05 50      

1    PAGANUCCI FATIMA       2014 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 53 80      
2    MARTINI MARGHERITA     2014 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 55 30      
3    ANDREUCCI EVA          2014 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 00 60      
4    BONUCCELLI DORA        2014 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 03 10      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Femmine Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    SANTINI CLAUDIA        2012 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 51 60      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Femmine Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ANDREONI GINEVRA       2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 43 10      
2    BENELLI SHARON         2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 48 20      
3    MAZZANTI GINEVRA       2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 48 60      
4    BARSOTTI ANNA          2011 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 49 80      

1    LINARI ALESSIA         2010 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 46 40      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Femmine Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ASCIONE ANITA          2009 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 44 20      
2    MAZZANTI PETRA         2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 49 40      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Femmine Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    CHECCHI ELENA          2007 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 41 30      
2    FILIPPI BENEDETTA      2007 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 43 30      
3    SPRUGNOLI GIADA        2007 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 47 70      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Maschi Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    SIVILOTTI FILIPPO      2010 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 44 80      
2    RICCI NICOLA           2010 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 47 70      



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Maschi Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    IMPROTA MANUELE        2007 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 40 00      

1    PUCCI DANIEL           2006 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 37 70      
2    MASSINI WILLIAM        2006 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 39 10      
3    PUCCETTI GIACOMO       2006 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 48 90      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Rana Maschi Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    BONACCHI GIACOMO       2004 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 32 80      
2    GIACCHINI LORENZO      2005 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 39 60      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PAGANUCCI FATIMA       2014 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 46 70      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    DE LUCIA MATILDE       2013 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 46 80      

1    ROSSI DILETTA          2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 45 60      
2    SIVILOTTI ALICE        2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 49 40      
3    CORTICELLI CATERINA    2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 50 40      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-



   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    LANDI ALICE            2011 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 42 50      
1    TONI ELISA             2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 42 50      
3    LANDI ALICE            2011 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 43 20      
4    MIGLIANTI MARTINA      2011 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 51 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    LIBRIZZI MARGHERITA    2009 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 32 60 * RECORD 
   
2    ANASTASI SELVAGGIA     2009 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 34 50      
3    TESTI SIMONA           2008 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 37 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Farfalla FemmineCat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    OSSELLI VIOLA          2006 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 35 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    SARDI CHRISTIAN        2009 M  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       00 31 80      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PIZZITOLA GIULIO       2007 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 29 40      



2    FLORI MATTEO           2007 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 00 31 10      
3    BUTORI GIACOMO         2007 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 33 40      
4    PUCCETTI GIACOMO       2006 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 39 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    MATTEONI MARCO         2005 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 28 20      
2    BONACCHI GIACOMO       2004 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 28 70      
3    GIACCHINI LORENZO      2005 M  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      00 31 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Esordienti A Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    RIGHI BENEDETTA        2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 20 50      
2    ROSSI DILETTA          2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 26 90      
3    PALLINI MATILDE        2012 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 31 90      
4    SIVILOTTI ALICE        2012 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 35 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    PIEROTTI GIULIA        2010 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 11 80      
2    MARCHI OTTAVIA         2010 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 19 40      
3    SICURO SOFIA           2010 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 32 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    ANASTASI SELVAGGIA     2009 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 10 50      
2    PALLINI GLORIA         2009 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 17 40      



3    ASCIONE ANITA          2009 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 17 50      
4    VENANZI GIULIA         2008 F  GARFAGNANA NUOTO ASD      01 18 30      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    DI NALLO MARISOL       2007 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 01 50  * RECORD
  
2    ACERBI STELLA          2007 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 13 10      
3    OSSELLI VIOLA          2006 F  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 13 20      
4    SPRUGNOLI GIADA        2007 F  MASTERLAB ROSIGNANO       01 18 50      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Cat. Ragazzi Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    DI VEGLIA FRANCESCO    2010 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 20 90      
2    SIVILOTTI FILIPPO      2010 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 23 90      

1    ORSI FRANCESCO         2009 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 11 60      

1    PARROTTA GIOELE        2008 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 07 20      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Cat. Juniores Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    FLORI MATTEO           2007 M  ASS. NUOTO LUCCA-CAPANNOR 01 03 80      

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Cat. Assoluti Serie - Vasca: 25m   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc 
p.tab
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-
1    CAGNACCI TOMMASO       2005 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 09 20      




